
 

  

 

   
 

Legislative Committee Membership January 2024 
American Planning Association, North Carolina Chapter 

 

NAME TITLE 
JURISDICTION/ 

ORGANIZATION/ 
COMPANY 

PHONE 
NUMBER EMAIL 

Chad Meadows Principal & Founder Code Wright Planners 919-593-2868 chad@codewrightplanners.com 

Michael Zehner Director of Planning & 
Community Development The Berkley Group 404-643-7930 michael.zehner@bgllc.net 

Andrew Ausel Planning Project Coordinator City of Charlotte 704-336-1442 Andrew.Ausel@charlottenc.gov 

Ian Hamilton Transportation Planner VHB 919-741-5401 IHamilton@vhb.com 

Ricky Hurley Planning Director Town of Woodfin 828-253-4887 
x1008 RHurley@woodfin-nc.gov 

Griffin Kearns Planner Buncombe County 828-250-4830 griffin.kearns@buncombecounty.org 

Michael Kelly Director of Collaborative 
Broadband and Innovation NC Rural Center 919-212-4275 mkelly@ncruralcenter.org 

Mike Kirkman Zoning Administrator City of Greensboro 336-373-4649 Michael.Kirkman@greensboro-nc.gov 

Neely Mariee Planner/Analyst Rubicon Planning 910-622-4644 nmariee@rubiconplanning.com 



 

  

 

   
 

Janie Phelps Assistant Town Manager Town of Liberty 336-964-5055 jphelps@townoflibertync.org 

Danny Wilson Urban Planning Manager Freese and Nichols 980-270-6719 danny.wilson@freese.com 

 


